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DOCKET NO. 21-888-01 

 
NOTICE 

 
ISSUED: January 13, 2022 

 
 This matter is before the Public Service Commission (PSC) upon Logan City’s (“Logan 

City”) filing, on October 4, 2021, of a Petition Requesting Investigation into Union Pacific 

Railroad Company’s Administration of Agreements and Maintenance Provisions.  

On November 3, 2021, Union Pacific Railroad Company (“Union Pacific”) filed its 

Response to Logan City’s Petition and Request for Agency Action and Motion to Dismiss (the 

“Motion”). Logan City filed its response to the Motion opposing dismissal November 17, 2021 

(“Response”), and Union Pacific replied to the Response November 29, 2021. The PSC intends 

to deny the Motion and will include its reasoning therefor in its final order, which the PSC 

intends to issue upon full consideration of the merits of this docket.  

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 13, 2022. 
 

/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle  
Presiding Officer 

 
 Approved and confirmed January 13, 2022, as the Notice of the Public Service 

Commission of Utah. 

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner 
 

Attest: 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#321902 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on January 13, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Robert C. Keller (rck@scmlaw.com) 
Dani N. Cepernich (dnc@scmlaw.com) 
Snow, Christensen & Martineau 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
 
Kymberly Housley (kymber.housley@loganutah.org) 
Craig J. Carlston (craig.carlston@loganutah.org) 
Logan City Attorney 
 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
Attorneys for Union Pacific Railroad Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 

mailto:rck@scmlaw.com
mailto:dnc@scmlaw.com
mailto:kimber.housley@loganutah.org
mailto:craig.carlston@loganutah.org
mailto:vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:jjetter@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:mgalt@utah.gov
mailto:akanderson@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:aware@utah.gov
mailto:ocs@utah.gov

